REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 14

*********Counties*********

Ringgold

Resource Enhancement and Protection




City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Diagonal

Ringgold County

FY 1990 Marlin Fogle Recreation Area
FY 1993 Marlin Fogle Recreation Area

Total:

Conservation Education

Recipient: lowa DNR Wildlife Diversity Program

FY 2015 Prairie chicken festival

Recipient: Ringgold CCB

FY 2012 Kellerton grasslands prairie chicken education

County Conservation

Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations

29

$50,000
$50,000
$100,000

$2,113

$2,500
$4,613

$1,714
$9,086
$2,461
$12,415
$1,763
$6,121
$978
$4,917
$4,288
$915
$4,587
$976
$5,527
$1,135
$6,054
$1,246
$1,252
$5,992
$1,159
$5,785
$6,695
$1,340
$6,759
$1,354
$891
$4,680
$183
$35



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations

30

$1,280
$6,782
$1,274
$6,705
$7,007
$1,324
$6,901
$1,298
$9,627
$1,804
$11,130
$2,094
$10,858
$2,034
$1,771
$9,148
$1,392
$7,362
$6,893
$1,296
$9,848
$1,627
$1,596
$9,653
$1,605
$9,684
$1,651
$9,711
$1,231
$7,296
$6,125
$1,011
$1,214
$7,421
$7,291
$1,212
$7,157
$1,033
$7,168
$1,038
$7,776
$1,151
$7,588
$1,064



Recipient: Ringgold County Conservation Board
FY 1991 Boone Woods $62,925
Total: $373,364

Land Management
Recipient: Fogle Lake
FY 2017 Repair jetties $20,526

Recipient: Grand River Unit
FY 2020 Herbicide and signposts $2,919

Recipient: Kellerton & Ringold WMA

FY 2021 Sericea spraying $4,950
FY 2023  Brush management $5,100
FY 2023  Herbicide application for invasives $5,000
FY 2023  Wellfilling $8,456
FY 2024  Sericea spraying $5,000
FY 2025 Waterline repair $12,200
FY 2025 Invasive species control $5,500

Recipient: Mt Ayr Hatchery

FY 2008 Office remodel $7,188
FY 2010 Production pond dike repair $11,923
FY 2017 Replace water lines $34,458
FY 2022 Rock drainage for ditch repair $6,516
FY 2024 Dig up and replace drainage tile $1,911
FY 2024 Install safety railing around towers $12,074
FY 2025 Edge Feathering $9,995
Total: $153,716
Open Space
Recipient: Fogle Lake
FY 2010 Parker property $36,600

Recipient: Kellerton Bird Conservation Area
FY 1999 Kellerton Farms Association tract $300,000
FY 2020 Pond in Lek Pasture $18,206

Recipient: Pheasants Forever
FY 2002 Ingram tract $77,250

Recipient: Ringgold County Treasurer

FY 1999 Local property tax reimbursement $2,334
FY 2000 Local property tax reimbursement $5,040
FY 2001 Local property tax reimbursement $5,520
FY 2002 Local property tax reimbursement $5,488
FY 2003  Local property tax reimbursement $7,780

31



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

Recipient: Ringgold WMA

FY
FY
FY

2018
2020
2022

Ringgold Wildlife Management Area addition

Solanga new parking lot
Erosion control structure

Recipient: Three Mile WMA

FY

2023

Roadside Vegetation

Erosion control structure
Total:

Recipient: Mt. Ayr Garage

FY

1992

Seed
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1994

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

32

$7,612

$6,570

$7,014

$7,014

$7,284

$11,044
$15,752
$17,070
$19,114
$18,870
$18,754
$18,098
$20,252
$22,406
$22,910
$25,838
$27,778
$27,778
$27,404
$24,759
$26,105
$27,116

$84,000
$1,162
$8,652

$15,030
$973,604

$1,215
$1,215

$1,437
$367

$2,896
$1,854
$1,113
$719

$7,079



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1994
1995
1996
1996
1997
1998
1998
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2003
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

East Fork of Grand River Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

East Fork of Grand River Watershed
East Fork of Grand River Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

East Fork of Grand River Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

East Fork of Grand River Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

East Fork of Grand River Watershed
Allocations for practices

East Fork of Grand River Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

East Fork of Grand River Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

East Fork of Grand River Watershed
East Fork of Grand River Watershed
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

East Fork of Grand River Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation

East Fork of Grand River Watershed

33

$1,751
$4,087
$10,828
$2,420
$2,617
$8,013
$1,061
$5,618
$14,240
$627
$700
$8,432
$23,511
$2,523
$6,302
$49,222
$55,350
$3,342
$7,968
$56,278
$4,542
$15,908
$8,041
$60,000
$2,010
$7,370
$2,457
$66,000
$43,236
$66,000
$4,708
$3,997
$11,978
$67,000
$4,100
$12,300
$63,500
$67,000
$9,828
$11,745
$12,559
$2,476
$68,250
$2,218
$51,990



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2013
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

East Fork of Grand River Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

East Fork of Grand River Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

East Fork of Grand River Watershed
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

East Fork of Grand River Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation

East Fork of Grand River Watershed
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

East Fork of Grand River Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

East Fork of Grand River Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

East Fork of Grand River Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

East Fork of Grand River Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

East Fork of Grand River Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

East Fork of Grand River Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

East Fork of Grand River Watershed Project
Total:

$6,653
$10,461
$51,000
$3,283
$12,022
$3,283
$122,834
$3,357
$10,061
$165,356
$10,091
$3,364
$126,148
$3,237
$116,227
$7,274
$1,941
$166,443
$5,823
$106,705
$6,863
$2,267
$2,304
$6,984
$47,117
$2,658
$7,965
$159,077
$2,326
$7,001
$297,274
$2,591
$13,789
$332,217
$2,831
$12,325
$296,904
$3,087,622

Total REAP Allocations in Ringgold County: $4,694,134

34



	REAP Projects by County
	Adair County
	Conservation Education
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Adams County
	City Parks and Open Space
	Conservation Education
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Clarke County
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Decatur County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Madison County
	Conservation Education
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Ringgold County
	City Parks and Open Space
	Conservation Education
	County Conservation
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Taylor County
	Conservation Education
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Union County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement





