

REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 14

*****Counties*****
Ringgold



Ringgold County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Diagonal

FY	1990	Marlin Fogle Recreation Area	\$50,000
FY	1993	Marlin Fogle Recreation Area	\$50,000
		Total:	\$100,000

Conservation Education

Recipient: Iowa DNR Wildlife Diversity Program

FY	2015	Prairie chicken festival	\$2,113
----	------	--------------------------	---------

Recipient: Ringgold CCB

FY	2012	Kellerton grasslands prairie chicken education	\$2,500
		Total:	\$4,613

County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$1,714
FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$2,461
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$1,763
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$978
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$915
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$976
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$1,135
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$1,246
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$1,252
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$1,159
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$1,340
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$1,354
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$891
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$35

FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$1,280
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$1,274
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$1,324
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$1,298
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$1,804
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$2,094
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$2,034
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$1,771
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$1,392
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$1,296
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$1,627
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$1,596
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$1,605
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$1,651
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$1,231
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$1,011
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$1,214
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$1,212
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$1,033
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$1,038
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$1,151
FY	2025	Per county allocations	\$7,588
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$1,064

Recipient: Ringgold County Conservation Board

FY	1991	Boone Woods	\$62,925
		Total:	\$373,364

Land Management

Recipient: Fogle Lake

FY	2017	Repair jetties	\$20,526
----	------	----------------	----------

Recipient: Grand River Unit

FY	2020	Herbicide and signposts	\$2,919
----	------	-------------------------	---------

Recipient: Kellerton & Ringold WMA

FY	2021	Sericea spraying	\$4,950
FY	2023	Brush management	\$5,100
FY	2023	Herbicide application for invasives	\$5,000
FY	2023	Well filling	\$8,456
FY	2024	Sericea spraying	\$5,000
FY	2025	Waterline repair	\$12,200
FY	2025	Invasive species control	\$5,500

Recipient: Mt Ayr Hatchery

FY	2008	Office remodel	\$7,188
FY	2010	Production pond dike repair	\$11,923
FY	2017	Replace water lines	\$34,458
FY	2022	Rock drainage for ditch repair	\$6,516
FY	2024	Dig up and replace drainage tile	\$1,911
FY	2024	Install safety railing around towers	\$12,074
FY	2025	Edge Feathering	\$9,995
		Total:	\$153,716

Open Space

Recipient: Fogle Lake

FY	2010	Parker property	\$36,600
----	------	-----------------	----------

Recipient: Kellerton Bird Conservation Area

FY	1999	Kellerton Farms Association tract	\$300,000
FY	2020	Pond in Lek Pasture	\$18,206

Recipient: Pheasants Forever

FY	2002	Ingram tract	\$77,250
----	------	--------------	----------

Recipient: Ringgold County Treasurer

FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,334
FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,040
FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,520
FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,488
FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,780

FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,612
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,570
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,014
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,014
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,284
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$11,044
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$15,752
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$17,070
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$19,114
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$18,870
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$18,754
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$18,098
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$20,252
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$22,406
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$22,910
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$25,838
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$27,778
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$27,778
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$27,404
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$24,759
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$26,105
FY	2025	Local property tax reimbursement	\$27,116

Recipient: Ringgold WMA

FY	2018	Ringgold Wildlife Management Area addition	\$84,000
FY	2020	Solanga new parking lot	\$1,162
FY	2022	Erosion control structure	\$8,652

Recipient: Three Mile WMA

FY	2023	Erosion control structure	\$15,030
		Total:	\$973,604

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: Mt. Ayr Garage

FY	1992	Seed	\$1,215
		Total:	\$1,215

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$1,437
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$367
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,896
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$1,854
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,113
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$719
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$7,079

FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,751
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$4,087
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$10,828
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,420
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$2,617
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$8,013
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,061
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$5,618
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$14,240
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$627
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$700
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$8,432
FY	2002	East Fork of Grand River Watershed	\$23,511
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,523
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$6,302
FY	2003	East Fork of Grand River Watershed	\$49,222
FY	2004	East Fork of Grand River Watershed	\$55,350
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,342
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2005	East Fork of Grand River Watershed	\$56,278
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,542
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$15,908
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	East Fork of Grand River Watershed	\$60,000
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$7,370
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2007	East Fork of Grand River Watershed	\$66,000
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$43,236
FY	2008	East Fork of Grand River Watershed	\$66,000
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,708
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	East Fork of Grand River Watershed	\$67,000
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2010	East Fork of Grand River Watershed	\$63,500
FY	2011	East Fork of Grand River Watershed	\$67,000
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$11,745
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$12,559
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2012	East Fork of Grand River Watershed	\$68,250
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2013	East Fork of Grand River Watershed	\$51,990

FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2014	East Fork of Grand River Watershed	\$51,000
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$12,022
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	East Fork of Grand River Watershed	\$122,834
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2016	East Fork of Grand River Watershed	\$165,356
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2017	East Fork of Grand River Watershed	\$126,148
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,237
FY	2018	East Fork of Grand River Watershed	\$116,227
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2019	East Fork of Grand River Watershed Project	\$166,443
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2020	East Fork of Grand River Watershed Project	\$106,705
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2021	East Fork of Grand River Watershed Project	\$47,117
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2022	East Fork of Grand River Watershed Project	\$159,077
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2023	East Fork of Grand River Watershed Project	\$297,274
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$13,789
FY	2024	East Fork of Grand River Watershed Project	\$332,217
FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,831
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$12,325
FY	2025	East Fork of Grand River Watershed Project	\$296,904
		Total:	\$3,087,622

Total REAP Allocations in Ringgold County: \$4,694,134
--